TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Shoe Corporation		04/30/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sanchez Family Living Trust dated September 28, 1995	
Street Address:	5951 Skylab Road	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	
Entity Type:	Trust: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 Catherine D. Sanchez, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Antonio Sanchez, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891185	MEZLAN
Registration Number:	2400686	MEZLAN
Registration Number:	2920747	MEZLAN
Registration Number:	3443055	MEZLAN
Registration Number:	3670298	MEZLAN PLATINUM
Registration Number:	3648433	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: rlau@stetinalaw.com

Kit M. Stetina **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PSHOE-000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0204 900613772

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
SIGNATURE:	/kms/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021
Total Attachments: 1	
source=MEZLAN Trademark Assignment, Signed#page1 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0205

Case: PSHOE-000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is made effective as of **December 29, 2020** by and between **Pacific Shoe Corporation**, a California corporation, and **The Sanchez Family Living Trust dated September 28, 1995**, a California trust, comprising Antonio Sanchez and Catherine D. Sanchez.

WHEREAS, **Pacific Shoe Corporation**, a California corporation, having a mailing address of business at 5951 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the following United States registered trademarks (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Trademarks"):

United States Registration No.	Mark
1,891,185	Meylan
2,400,686	MEZLAN
2,920,747	MEZLAN
3,443,055	MEZLAN
3,670,298	MEZLAN PLATINUM
3,648,433	

; and

WHEREAS, **The Sanchez Family Living Trust dated September 28, 1995**, a California trust, comprising Antonio Sanchez and Catherine D. Sanchez, having a mailing address of business at 5951 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the above-identified registrations thereof, and together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this 30 day of April, 2021.

ASSIGNOR: Pacific Shoe Corporation
By:
0
Name: <u>Catherine D. Sanchez</u>
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0206